

John Lewis Stock Number	77019414
Name	Happy Birthday Signature
Ingredients	Ingredients: Cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream <b>milk</b> powder, <b>hazelnut</b> paste ( <b>hazelnuts</b> , sugar, stabiliser (sorbitol), emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin)), stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), butter oil (from <b>milk</b> ), glucose syrup, whole <b>milk</b> , whipping cream (cream (from <b>milk</b> ), stabiliser (carrageenan)), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, shortbread biscuit ( <b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, vegetable fats (palm oil, rapeseed), golden syrup, tapioca starch, salt, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate)), raspberry concentrate, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), freeze dried raspberry powder, natural flavours (vanilla, toffee, raspberry, caramel), vanilla seeds, water, acidity regulator (citric acid), caramelised sugar, natural colour (paprika).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Traces of tree nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	145g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Hotel Chocolat Mint House Newark Close Royston Herts SG8 5HL
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y